
TCU (21-4,9-3 Big 12) -vs- Colorado (16-8,7-5 Big 12)
02/08/26 at CU Events Center, Boulder, CO

 
 

 
 
TCU 79

Colorado 80

Date: 02/08/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 2,240
Site: CU Events Center, Boulder, CO
Referees: Nicole Leon, Kenneth Nash, Julie Krommenhoek

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
TCU 20 14 33 12 79
Colorado 28 6 28 18 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Miles,Olivia * 32 11-20 4-9 5-6 0-5 5 2 1 2 0 2 31
07 Suárez,Marta * 27 8-14 1-4 3-3 2-3 5 5 2 2 0 0 20
04 Hunter,Donovyn * 37 8-12 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 17
01 Bigby,Taylor * 30 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
17 Silva,Clara * 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 5 2 2 0 0 2
16 Bielefeld,Clara 26 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 3 0 5
21 Parker,Taliyah 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Scherr,Maddie 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
00 Basham,Kennedy 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
02 Sheffey,Veronica 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-59 7-20 8-9 8-23 31 18 10 10 3 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 14-21   66.67 % 4-8   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 32-59   54.2 % 7-20   35.0 % 8-9   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Miles,Olivia Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Masogayo,Jade * 26 7-11 0-0 9-10 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 1 23
01 Walker,Zyanna * 34 7-12 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 4 15
15 Dutat,Anaëlle * 30 2-5 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 4
17 Betson,Tabitha * 20 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 2
13 McErlane,Maeve * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
03 Wooten,Desiree 35 6-15 3-6 4-4 1-1 2 1 6 0 0 0 19
11 Greer,Logyn 25 6-9 2-2 3-3 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 0 17
00 Gooden,Erianna 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
04 Nworie,JoJo 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Crook,Jade 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-59 6-13 16-18 8-19 27 12 14 8 0 6 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-19   57.89 % 4-6   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 % 10-10   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 29-59   49.2 % 6-13   46.2 % 16-18   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado
MISS LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BETSON,TABITHA
09:25 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint) 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MASOGAYO,JADE

09:01 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,ZYANNA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MCERLANE,MAEVE

GOOD LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 08:35 2-5 H 3
08:25 MISS JUMPER by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIGBY,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,CLARA 08:11 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by SUáREZ,MARTA --

07:51 MISS 3PTR by BETSON,TABITHA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:49 SUB OUT by MCERLANE,MAEVE
07:49 SUB IN by WOOTEN,DESIREE

TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by WALKER,ZYANNA
07:39 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ZYANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 07:24
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,CLARA --
FOUL  by SILVA,CLARA 07:23

07:23 SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA
07:23 SUB IN by GREER,LOGYN
07:14 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,DESIREE

GOOD JUMPER by MILES,OLIVIA 06:54 6-9 H 3
06:29 6-11 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MASOGAYO,JADE

-- ASSIST  by WOOTEN,DESIREE
MISS LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MASOGAYO,JADE
05:55 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GREER,LOGYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOOTEN,DESIREE
TURNOVER  by SILVA,CLARA 05:40

05:40 STEAL  by WALKER,ZYANNA
05:34 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ZYANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DONOVYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BIGBY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:27 8-13 H 5

05:06 MISS LAYUP by DUTAT,ANAëLLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DONOVYN --
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 04:55 11-13 H 2
FOUL  by MILES,OLIVIA 04:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36

04:36 SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE
04:36 SUB OUT by DUTAT,ANAëLLE
04:36 SUB IN by GOODEN,ERIANNA
04:36 SUB IN by NWORIE,JOJO

SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR 04:36
SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 04:36
SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY 04:36
SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 04:36

04:33 11-16 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WOOTEN,DESIREE
-- ASSIST  by GOODEN,ERIANNA

TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA 04:18
04:18 STEAL  by WALKER,ZYANNA
04:16 MISS LAYUP by NWORIE,JOJO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BASHAM,KENNEDY --
04:14 FOUL  by GREER,LOGYN

SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 04:14



SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR 04:14
04:02 FOUL  by GOODEN,ERIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 03:54 13-16 H 3
ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA --

03:42 13-19 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WOOTEN,DESIREE
MISS LAYUP by BASHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint) 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,ERIANNA
03:03 13-22 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GREER,LOGYN

-- ASSIST  by WOOTEN,DESIREE
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint) 02:32 15-22 H 7

02:08 15-24 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,ZYANNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 01:41 17-24 H 7
FOUL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR 01:34

01:34 SUB OUT by GOODEN,ERIANNA
01:34 SUB OUT by WALKER,ZYANNA
01:34 SUB OUT by NWORIE,JOJO
01:34 SUB OUT by GREER,LOGYN
01:34 SUB IN by MCERLANE,MAEVE
01:34 SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE
01:34 SUB IN by DUTAT,ANAëLLE
01:34 SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA

SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY 01:34
SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA 01:34
SUB IN by BIELEFELD,CLARA 01:34
SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE 01:34

01:34 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by WOOTEN,DESIREE(fastbreak)
01:34 17-26 H 9 GOOD FT by WOOTEN,DESIREE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR 01:34
SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 01:34
TURNOVER  by BIELEFELD,CLARA 01:34
SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 01:33
SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR 01:33

01:33 TURNOVER  by MCERLANE,MAEVE
STEAL  by HUNTER,DONOVYN 01:33
MISS 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BETSON,TABITHA
01:14 MISS LAYUP by WOOTEN,DESIREE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:01 17-28 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,DESIREE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BIELEFELD,CLARA 00:40 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by BIGBY,TAYLOR --

00:09 MISS JUMPER by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint)
00:09 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,DESIREE
00:09 SUB IN by WALKER,ZYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAëLLE
SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA 00:06
SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA 00:06

00:04 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ZYANNA
REBOUND DEF by BIGBY,TAYLOR --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado
10:00 SUB OUT by MCERLANE,MAEVE
10:00 SUB IN by WOOTEN,DESIREE

SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA 10:00

09:37 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ZYANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,CLARA 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BETSON,TABITHA



09:02 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,ZYANNA

08:39 FOUL  by MASOGAYO,JADE
SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 08:39
SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR 08:39
GOOD FT by SUáREZ,MARTA 08:39 21-30 H 9
GOOD FT by SUáREZ,MARTA 08:39 22-30 H 8

08:16 MISS LAYUP by DUTAT,ANAëLLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIGBY,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by BIGBY,TAYLOR 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by MASOGAYO,JADE
07:36 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ZYANNA

REBOUND DEF by BIGBY,TAYLOR --
07:15 FOUL  by MASOGAYO,JADE
07:15 SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE
07:15 SUB OUT by DUTAT,ANAëLLE
07:15 SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA
07:15 SUB IN by GOODEN,ERIANNA
07:15 SUB IN by CROOK,JADE
07:15 SUB IN by GREER,LOGYN

SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR 07:15
SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 07:15
MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ZYANNA
07:05 TURNOVER  by WALKER,ZYANNA

STEAL  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 07:05
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,LOGYN
06:34 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ZYANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BIELEFELD,CLARA 06:34
REBOUND DEF by BIELEFELD,CLARA --
GOOD LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:25 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by SCHERR,MADDIE --

06:10 TURNOVER  by GOODEN,ERIANNA
SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVYN 06:10
SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA 06:10
SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE 06:10
SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY 06:10
SUB IN by MILES,OLIVIA 06:10
SUB IN by PARKER,TALIYAH 06:10
MISS LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CROOK,JADE
05:40 MISS JUMPER by GREER,LOGYN

REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,TALIYAH 05:28 26-30 H 4

05:01 MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,DESIREE
REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA --

04:53 FOUL  by GOODEN,ERIANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by GOODEN,ERIANNA
04:53 SUB OUT by CROOK,JADE
04:53 SUB OUT by GREER,LOGYN
04:53 SUB IN by NWORIE,JOJO
04:53 SUB IN by MCERLANE,MAEVE
04:53 SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA

GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 04:53 27-30 H 3
GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 04:53 28-30 H 2

04:21 MISS LAYUP by NWORIE,JOJO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BIELEFELD,CLARA 04:21
REBOUND DEF by BASHAM,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NWORIE,JOJO



03:45 MISS 3PTR by BETSON,TABITHA
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,TALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by BASHAM,KENNEDY 03:26

03:26 SUB OUT by WALKER,ZYANNA
03:26 SUB IN by DUTAT,ANAëLLE

SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY 03:26
SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA 03:26

03:06 MISS JUMPER by MCERLANE,MAEVE
REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA --

02:49 SUB OUT by NWORIE,JOJO
02:49 SUB IN by GREER,LOGYN

SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 02:49
SUB OUT by BIELEFELD,CLARA 02:49
SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR 02:49
SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVYN 02:49
SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 02:49
SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA 02:49
MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 02:41
REBOUND OFF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCERLANE,MAEVE
01:55 MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,DESIREE

REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
01:35 FOUL  by DUTAT,ANAëLLE

SUB OUT by PARKER,TALIYAH 01:35
SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE 01:35
GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA 01:35 29-30 H 1
GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA 01:35 30-30

01:16 30-32 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,DESIREE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint) 00:53 32-32

00:35 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GREER,LOGYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOOTEN,DESIREE

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint) 00:05 34-34

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado
10:00 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,DESIREE
10:00 SUB OUT by GREER,LOGYN
10:00 SUB IN by WALKER,ZYANNA
10:00 SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE

SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by BIELEFELD,CLARA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 09:38 37-34 V 3
ASSIST  by HUNTER,DONOVYN --
FOUL  by SUáREZ,MARTA 09:20

09:20 37-35 V 2 GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE
09:20 37-36 V 1 GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE

MISS JUMPER by MILES,OLIVIA 09:03
REBOUND OFF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
MISS TIPIN by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 09:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint) 08:50 39-36 V 3

08:41 MISS LAYUP by DUTAT,ANAëLLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ZYANNA
08:07 TURNOVER  by MASOGAYO,JADE

STEAL  by MILES,OLIVIA 08:07
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:00 41-36 V 5



ASSIST  by BIELEFELD,CLARA --
07:52 SUB OUT by MCERLANE,MAEVE
07:52 SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA
07:52 SUB IN by WOOTEN,DESIREE
07:52 SUB IN by GREER,LOGYN
07:39 MISS LAYUP by WOOTEN,DESIREE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREER,LOGYN
07:35 41-39 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WOOTEN,DESIREE

-- ASSIST  by GREER,LOGYN
TURNOVER  by SUáREZ,MARTA 07:24

07:24 STEAL  by DUTAT,ANAëLLE
07:14 MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,DESIREE

REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN 06:59 44-39 V 5
ASSIST  by SUáREZ,MARTA --
FOUL  by SUáREZ,MARTA 06:46
SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR 06:46
SUB OUT by BIELEFELD,CLARA 06:46
SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA 06:46
SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE 06:46
FOUL  by SILVA,CLARA 06:39

06:39 FOUL  by GREER,LOGYN
06:39 TURNOVER  by GREER,LOGYN

MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint) 06:09
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,CLARA --
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,LOGYN
05:56 TURNOVER  by GREER,LOGYN

STEAL  by MILES,OLIVIA 05:56
MISS 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE 05:50
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,CLARA --
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 05:46 47-39 V 8
ASSIST  by SILVA,CLARA --

05:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:45
FOUL TECH by MILES,OLIVIA 05:45

05:45 47-40 V 7 GOOD FT by WOOTEN,DESIREE(fastbreak)
05:45 47-41 V 6 GOOD FT by WOOTEN,DESIREE(fastbreak)
05:37 47-43 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,ZYANNA

GOOD JUMPER by MILES,OLIVIA 05:20 49-43 V 6
05:09 49-46 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GREER,LOGYN

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,ZYANNA
MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 04:38
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,CLARA --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint) 04:31 51-46 V 5
ASSIST  by SILVA,CLARA --

04:25 51-48 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOOTEN,DESIREE

TURNOVER  by SCHERR,MADDIE 04:16
04:16 STEAL  by WALKER,ZYANNA
04:13 SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE
04:13 SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA 04:13
SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE 04:13
SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR 04:13
SUB IN by BIELEFELD,CLARA 04:13

03:58 51-50 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ZYANNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:36 53-50 V 3

03:15 53-52 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREER,LOGYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BIELEFELD,CLARA 03:15
SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 03:15



SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA 03:15
03:15 53-53 GOOD FT by GREER,LOGYN

GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:59 55-53 V 2
FOUL  by SUáREZ,MARTA 02:43

02:43 55-54 V 1 GOOD FT by GREER,LOGYN
02:43 55-55 GOOD FT by GREER,LOGYN
02:43 SUB OUT by GREER,LOGYN
02:43 SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE

GOOD LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 02:29 57-55 V 2
02:27 FOUL  by BETSON,TABITHA

GOOD FT by SUáREZ,MARTA 02:27 58-55 V 3
02:18 FOUL  by BETSON,TABITHA
02:18 TURNOVER  by BETSON,TABITHA

GOOD LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 02:13 60-55 V 5
01:57 60-57 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint)

FOUL  by SUáREZ,MARTA 01:57
SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA 01:57
SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA 01:57

01:57 60-58 V 2 GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 01:34 63-58 V 5

01:11 MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,DESIREE
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DONOVYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BIELEFELD,CLARA(in the paint) 00:53 65-58 V 7
FOUL  by BIELEFELD,CLARA 00:44

00:44 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,DESIREE
00:44 SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA
00:44 SUB IN by GOODEN,ERIANNA
00:44 SUB IN by GREER,LOGYN
00:44 SUB OUT by DUTAT,ANAëLLE
00:44 SUB IN by MCERLANE,MAEVE

SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 00:44
SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA 00:44

00:44 65-59 V 6 GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE
00:44 65-60 V 5 GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE

GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:26 67-60 V 7
00:07 67-62 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by GREER,LOGYN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,ZYANNA
10:00 SUB IN by WOOTEN,DESIREE

SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA 10:00
SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA 10:00
FOUL  by SILVA,CLARA 09:49
TURNOVER  by SILVA,CLARA 09:49

09:25 SUB OUT by MCERLANE,MAEVE
09:25 SUB IN by WALKER,ZYANNA
09:22 67-64 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MASOGAYO,JADE

-- ASSIST  by GOODEN,ERIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 08:54 70-64 V 6
ASSIST  by HUNTER,DONOVYN --

08:33 70-66 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ZYANNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MILES,OLIVIA 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,DESIREE
08:03 MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,DESIREE

REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint) 07:42
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,DONOVYN --

07:34 FOUL  by WOOTEN,DESIREE
07:34 SUB OUT by GOODEN,ERIANNA



07:34 SUB IN by DUTAT,ANAëLLE
SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR 07:34
SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 07:34
SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA 07:34
SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE 07:34
GOOD LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 07:23 72-66 V 6

07:01 MISS LAYUP by GREER,LOGYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIELEFELD,CLARA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:53 74-66 V 8

06:38 MISS JUMPER by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:35 SUB OUT by GREER,LOGYN
06:35 SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA

SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA 06:35
SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA 06:35
SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 06:35
SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA 06:35

06:22 MISS 3PTR by BETSON,TABITHA
BLOCK  by BIELEFELD,CLARA 06:22

-- REBOUND OFF by MASOGAYO,JADE
06:17 MISS JUMPER by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BETSON,TABITHA
06:11 74-68 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DUTAT,ANAëLLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASOGAYO,JADE
FOUL  by HUNTER,DONOVYN 06:11

06:11 SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE
06:11 SUB IN by CROOK,JADE

SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 06:11
SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by DUTAT,ANAëLLE
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA --
MISS 3PTR by BIELEFELD,CLARA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CROOK,JADE
05:24 74-70 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BETSON,TABITHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOOTEN,DESIREE
MISS LAYUP by BIELEFELD,CLARA(in the paint) 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BETSON,TABITHA
FOUL  by SILVA,CLARA 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by CROOK,JADE
04:34 SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA
04:34 SUB IN by GREER,LOGYN
04:34 SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE

SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 04:34
SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE 04:34
SUB IN by MILES,OLIVIA 04:34
SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA 04:34

04:19 MISS JUMPER by GREER,LOGYN
REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
FOUL  by SUáREZ,MARTA 04:02
TURNOVER  by SUáREZ,MARTA 04:02
SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA 04:02
SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA 04:02

03:42 TURNOVER  by GREER,LOGYN
STEAL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR 03:42

03:22 FOUL  by DUTAT,ANAëLLE
GOOD JUMPER by MILES,OLIVIA 03:17 76-70 V 6

02:55 MISS LAYUP by WOOTEN,DESIREE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WOOTEN,DESIREE

02:37 MISS LAYUP by WOOTEN,DESIREE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAëLLE

02:33 76-72 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by DUTAT,ANAëLLE(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,LOGYN

01:47 76-74 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,ZYANNA
-- ASSIST  by MASOGAYO,JADE

MISS JUMPER by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint) 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,LOGYN

01:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:08
FOUL  by SILVA,CLARA 00:58
SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 00:58
SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by MASOGAYO,JADE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:58 76-75 V 1 GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:58

00:50 FOUL  by MASOGAYO,JADE
GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 00:50 77-75 V 2
MISS FT by MILES,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAëLLE
FOUL  by SCHERR,MADDIE 00:24
SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE 00:24
SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY 00:24

00:24 77-76 V 1 GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE
00:24 77-77 GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:24
SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY 00:24
SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE 00:24
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint) 00:05 79-77 V 2

00:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE 00:05
SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY 00:05

00:02 79-79 GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by BASHAM,KENNEDY 00:02

00:02 79-80 H 1 GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:02
SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY 00:02
SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE 00:02
MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


